18.1. Short-term insurance contract – assumptions, changes and sensitivity analysis

Process of determining assumptions

The Company uses various statistical methods and assumptions to estimate the final cost of insurance claims.
The Company generally uses the Chain-ladder method, which is used mainly for stable insurance products
with stable future developments.

The Chain-ladder method involves the analysis of historical claims development factors, and the selection of
estimated development factors, based  on  historical  patterns.  The  selected  development  factors  are  then
applied to cumulative claims data for each accident year that is not yet fully closed.

Analysis of claim provisions – before reinsurance

Part of non-life insurance liabilities are liabilities for annuities, mainly in the compulsory insurance business.
These liabilities are life insurance liabilities and their size is sensitive to changes in interest rate and mortality.
The sensitivity of the technical reserve to changes in these parameters is shown in the following table:

Sensitivity
- applied on RBNS for MTPL annuity (EUR 8,694 ths.)

Sensitivity Total liability (in ths. of
EUR ) Change in %

Basic scenario 58,712
- Mortality decrease by 10% 59,040 0.56%
- Shift of discount curve up (+100 points) 57,970 -1.26%
- Shift of discount curve down (-100 points) 58,902 0.32%

Reporting period

2012

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017

2018 2019

2020

2021 Total

Estimate of ultimate claims costs:

– At the end of the reporting
period   37,867 39,730 40,164 47,910 52,624 56,100 53,573 54,335 38,532 41,887
– One year later 35,683 38,904 36,455 46,994 51,792 55,733 53,730 53,854 36,719
– Two years later 34,618 35,542 36,120 44,192 51,510 55,787 54,748 55,101
– Three years later 34,196 35,245 37,083 44,863 51,756 57,839 55,368
– Four years later 33,714 34,949 37,153 44,139 52,315 57,660
– Five years later 33,612 35,027 37,025 44,810 52,922
– Six years later 33,735 35,395 37,496 45,244
– Seven years later 34,317 35,742 38,188

–  Eight years later 35,032 35,687
– Nine years later 35,116
Current estimate of cumulative
claims 35,116 35,687 38,188 45,244 52,922 57,660 55,368 55,101 36,719 41,887 453,893
Cumulative payments of claims   (33,224) (34,494) (35,707)   (43,192) (48,788) (51,673)  (49,382) (47,269) (30,790) (25,451)   (399,971)
Liabilities for years 2012 – 2021 1,892 1,193 2,481 2,052 4,134 5,987 5,986 7,832 5,929 16,436 53,922
Liabilities attributable to periods
before 2012

4,790

Total liability recognised in the
balance sheet

58,712

86

Notes to the financial statements

(All amounts are in thousands of EUR, unless otherwise noted)

Annual financial statements and comments

KOMUNÁLNA poisťovňa, a.s. Vienna Insurance Group   52
Notes to the financial statements
(All amounts are in thousands of EUR, unless otherwise stated)

This is an English language translation of the original Slovak document.

Analysis of claim provisions – after reinsurance